

Government of Jammu and Kashmir ARI and Trainings Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nomination of nodal officer for Single Point of Contact for Digital Communication Readiness Index (DCRI).

Ref:

O.M No. IT-Gen/40/2023 dated 22.11.2023 received from Information Technology Department.

Government Order No: 22-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2023 D a t e d: 18.12.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of **Aadil Bashir, Under Secretary to the Government** as nodal officer for Digital Communication Readiness Index (DCRI) in respect of ARI & Trainings Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Yasha Mudgal) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Dated: 18/12/2023

No: ARI-Adm/82/2023-01 (7348158) Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 3. Director Information, J&K.
- 4. Director Archives, Archeology and Museum, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.
- 6. P.A to Secretary (Technical), ARI & Trainings Department.
- 7. I/c website, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 8. Government Order file.

(Shabir Ahmad Baba) Under Secretary to the Government